SECTION UU —- HANDICRAFTS
CHIEF STEWARD: Carol Harris. E&OE

STEWARDS: Kylie Tout. Marg Jamieson, Jan Freestone
ENTRY FEE: $1.
PRIZES: First $10, second $5 unless otherwise stated.

All work must be bonafide work of the exhibitor, and must be unwashed, and MUST NOT
have been exhibited at any of the Society’s previous shows.

All handicrafts to be the work of non-professionals.

If such entry is unworthy of a prize, the judges are empowered to make no award.

Entry cards to be attached with safety pins or tape.

LEGO to be attached to lego board or it will not be judged.

Entries open 9am-5pm, Thursday 11% February 2026 at Secretary Office at Show Ground,

Ribbons to be awarded to the Most Outstanding Exhibitors in Adult, in all sections.

1. Craft item from Aged Care resident

2. Bookmark, any medium.

3. Item featuring weaving

4. Handmade card.

5. Single page Scrapbooking layout.

6. Hand constructed item.

7. Christmas decoration for tree, wall hanging, tree skirts etc.
8. Any make of craft not mentioned.

9. Article made from recyclable product (no yard art)
10. Item of Handmade Jewellery

11. Garden Ornament

12. Decorated gift Box or Bag

13. Article made by exhibitor over 70yrs.

14. Diamond Dot Piece

15. Article of Lego

16. Article using Mosaics

SUB-JUNIOR SECTION — Under 8 years Entry fee $1

17. Decorated Mask

18. Novelty assembled from Basic Lego — less than 40cm square.(no kits)
Boards supplied by P&A

19. Scene in a Shoe Box

20. Rock Art, individual entries.

21. Diamond Dot Piece

22. Article not mentioned.

23. Item of beaded work

24. Article made from paper plates



JUNIOR SECTION - 8-12 years Entry fee $1

25.
26.

27.

28

Decorated Mask

Novelty assembled from Basic Lego — less than 40cm square on board.(no kits)

Scene in a Shoebox

. Any Craft Article.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Item made from Polymer Clay
Painted Rock

Wearable Art, any medium
Hand Puppet

Diamond Dot Piece

JUVENILE SECTION - over 12 years Entry fee $1

34.
35.
36.
37.

38

Diamond Dot Piece
Wearable Art any medium
Handmade Card

Painted Rock

. Item featuring Scrapbooking
39.
40.

Decorated Mask
Mixed Media Article

Boards provided by P&A



